

2023CPT.03.09.10711, 2023CPT.03.09.10712, 2023CPT.03.09.20711, 2023CPT.03.09.20712

Mar 02, 2023

DC00428

TIP NO

28.370 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

PENDER RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

NC 50, NC 53, & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

|                      |              |      |  | BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO | C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION |
|----------------------|--------------|------|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
|                      |              |      |  | ROCKY MOUNT, NC         | SNEADS FERRY, NC             | WILSON, NC             |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |  |                         |                              |                        |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION   | Lump Sum                | 33,700.00                    | 150,000.00             |
| 0002                 | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION  | 1,159 CY                | 42.00 48,678.00              | 36.25 42,013.75        |
| 0003                 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE  | 1,112 TON               | 90.00 100,080.00             | 140.00 155,680.00      |
| 0004                 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                      | 15.04 SMI               | 2,450.00 36,848.00           | 5,675.00 85,352.00     |
| 0005                 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING   | 1,308 SY                | 22.50 29,430.00              | 15.00 19,620.00        |
| 0006                 | 1503000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C                                     | 5,223 TON               | 80.00 417,840.00             | 86.00 449,178.00       |
| 0007                 | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B                                      | 9,865 TON               | 80.50 794,132.50             | 81.00 799,065.00       |
| 0008                 | 1526000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A                                     | 1,426 TON               | 100.00 142,600.00            | 90.00 128,340.00       |
| 0009                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX  | 1,021 TON               | 625.00 638,125.00            | 570.00 581,970.00      |
| 0010                 | 1705500000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)                               | 626 TON                 | 245.00 153,370.00            | 185.00 115,810.00      |
| 0011                 | 1880000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)<br>LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC | 25 TON                  | 120.00 3,000.00              | 200.00 5,000.00        |
| 0012                 | 2815000000-N | 858  | ADJ DROP INLETS  | 5 EA                    | 850.00 4,250.00              | 850.00 4,250.00        |
| 0013                 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES   | 2 EA                    | 850.00 1,700.00              | 850.00 1,700.00        |
| 0014                 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                     | 3 EA                    | 850.00 2,550.00              | 850.00 2,550.00        |
| 0015                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                  | 2,384 SF                | 8.05 19,191.20               | 6.55 15,615.20         |
| 0016                 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                    | Lump Sum                | 81,500.00                    | 303,455.00             |
| 0017                 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT  | 80 HR                   | 75.00 6,000.00               | 84.87 6,789.60         |
| 0018                 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                    | 163,575 LF              | 0.63 103,052.25              | 0.63 103,052.25        |
| 0019                 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                     | 1 EA                    | 150.00 150.00                | 150.00 150.00          |
| 0020                 | 4726110000-E | 1205 | HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS                                | 26 EA                   | 200.00 5,200.00              | 200.00 5,200.00        |
| 0021                 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                       | 30,000 LF               | 0.20 6,000.00                | 0.20 6,000.00          |
| 0022                 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                     | 389 EA                  | 10.40 4,045.60               | 10.40 4,045.60         |
| 0023                 | 4905100000-N | SP   | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER                             | 231 EA                  | 65.15 15,049.65              | 65.15 15,049.65        |
| 0024                 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE   | 752 LF                  | 3.00 2,256.00                | 3.00 2,256.00          |
| 0025                 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B                                       | 192 TON                 | 26.00 4,992.00               | 26.00 4,992.00         |
| 0026                 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE                                       | 192 TON                 | 26.00 4,992.00               | 26.00 4,992.00         |
| 0027                 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING   | 7.52 ACR                | 1.00 7.52                    | 0.01 0.08              |
| 0028                 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING  | 377 LB                  | 1.00 377.00                  | 0.01 3.77              |
| 0029                 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING  | 58.61 TON               | 1.00 58.61                   | 0.01 0.59              |
| 0030                 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL                                     | 90 SY                   | 2.00 180.00                  | 2.00 180.00            |
| 0031                 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH  | 383 LF                  | 1.00 383.00                  | 0.01 3.83              |
| 0032                 | 6071010000-E | SP   | WATTLE   | 140 LF                  | 8.00 1,120.00                | 8.00 1,120.00          |
| 0033                 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING   | 7.29 ACR                | 2,500.00 18,225.00           | 2,500.00 18,225.00     |
| 0034                 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                      | 377 LB                  | 1.00 377.00                  | 0.01 3.77              |
| 0035                 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                      | 1.89 TON                | 1.00 1.89                    | 1.00 1.89              |
| 0036                 | 6117000000-N | SP   | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL                                    | 18 EA                   | 1.00 18.00                   | 1.00 18.00             |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |      |  | TOTAL                   | 2,679,480.22                 | 3,031,682.98           |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |      |  | SUB-TOTAL               | 2,679,480.22                 | 3,031,682.98           |

2023CPT.03.09.10711, 2023CPT.03.09.10712, 2023CPT.03.09.20711,  
2023CPT.03.09.20712

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
PENDER RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION  
NC 50, NC 53, & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

28.370 MILES

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC  
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH  
COMPANY  
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

|      |              |      |  |          |     |            |              |                        |
|------|--------------|------|--|----------|-----|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION   | Lump Sum |     | 150,000.00 |              | 157,000.00             |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION  | 1,159    | CY  | 50.00      | 57,950.00    | 35.00 40,565.00        |
| 0003 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE  | 1,112    | TON | 83.00      | 92,296.00    | 75.00 83,400.00        |
| 0004 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                      | 15.04    | SMI | 3,700.00   | 55,648.00    | 2,500.00 37,600.00     |
| 0005 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING   | 1,308    | SY  | 17.00      | 22,236.00    | 11.50 15,042.00        |
| 0006 | 1503000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C                                     | 5,223    | TON | 89.50      | 467,458.50   | 93.00 485,739.00       |
| 0007 | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B                                      | 9,865    | TON | 82.65      | 815,342.25   | 82.00 808,930.00       |
| 0008 | 1526000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A                                     | 1,426    | TON | 101.00     | 144,026.00   | 105.00 149,730.00      |
| 0009 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX  | 1,021    | TON | 670.00     | 684,070.00   | 625.00 638,125.00      |
| 0010 | 1705500000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)                               | 626      | TON | 375.00     | 234,750.00   | 240.00 150,240.00      |
| 0011 | 1880000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)<br>LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC | 25       | TON | 165.00     | 4,125.00     | 325.00 8,125.00        |
| 0012 | 2815000000-N | 858  | ADJ DROP INLETS  | 5        | EA  | 2,500.00   | 12,500.00    | 1,800.00 9,000.00      |
| 0013 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES   | 2        | EA  | 750.00     | 1,500.00     | 760.00 1,520.00        |
| 0014 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                     | 3        | EA  | 750.00     | 2,250.00     | 660.00 1,980.00        |
| 0015 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                  | 2,384    | SF  | 8.05       | 19,191.20    | 7.50 17,880.00         |
| 0016 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                    | Lump Sum |     |            | 95,000.00    | 341,039.75             |
| 0017 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT  | 80       | HR  | 65.00      | 5,200.00     | 65.00 5,200.00         |
| 0018 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                    | 163,575  | LF  | 0.63       | 103,052.25   | 0.63 103,052.25        |
| 0019 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                     | 1        | EA  | 150.00     | 150.00       | 150.00 150.00          |
| 0020 | 4726110000-E | 1205 | HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS                                | 26       | EA  | 200.00     | 5,200.00     | 200.00 5,200.00        |
| 0021 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                       | 30,000   | LF  | 0.20       | 6,000.00     | 0.20 6,000.00          |
| 0022 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                     | 389      | EA  | 10.40      | 4,045.60     | 11.00 4,279.00         |
| 0023 | 4905100000-N | SP   | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER                             | 231      | EA  | 65.15      | 15,049.65    | 80.00 18,480.00        |
| 0024 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE   | 752      | LF  | 3.00       | 2,256.00     | 4.00 3,008.00          |
| 0025 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B                                       | 192      | TON | 100.00     | 19,200.00    | 35.00 6,720.00         |
| 0026 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE                                       | 192      | TON | 95.00      | 18,240.00    | 30.00 5,760.00         |
| 0027 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING   | 7.52     | ACR | 1.00       | 7.52         | 1,250.00 9,400.00      |
| 0028 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING  | 377      | LB  | 1.00       | 377.00       | 3.00 1,131.00          |
| 0029 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING  | 58.61    | TON | 1.00       | 58.61        | 100.00 5,861.00        |
| 0030 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL                                     | 90       | SY  | 3.00       | 270.00       | 5.00 450.00            |
| 0031 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH  | 383      | LF  | 1.00       | 383.00       | 3.00 1,149.00          |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP   | WATTLE   | 140      | LF  | 6.00       | 840.00       | 8.00 1,120.00          |
| 0033 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING   | 7.29     | ACR | 2,800.00   | 20,412.00    | 3,500.00 25,515.00     |
| 0034 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                      | 377      | LB  | 1.00       | 377.00       | 5.00 1,885.00          |
| 0035 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING                                      | 1.89     | TON | 1.00       | 1.89         | 500.00 945.00          |
| 0036 | 6117000000-N | SP   | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL                                    | 18       | EA  | 500.00     | 9,000.00     | 50.00 900.00           |
|      |              |      | CONTRACT TOTAL   |          |     | TOTAL      | 3,068,463.47 | TOTAL 3,152,121.00     |
|      |              |      | ROADWAY ITEMS  |          |     | SUB-TOTAL  | 3,068,463.47 | SUB-TOTAL 3,152,121.00 |

2023CPT.03.09.10711, 2023CPT.03.09.10712, 2023CPT.03.09.20711,  
2023CPT.03.09.20712

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
PENDER RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION  
NC 50, NC 53, & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

28.370 MILES

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

|                                   |   |              |
|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|
| BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO           | 1 | 2,679,480.22 |
| C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC  | 2 | 2,858,741.30 |
| S T WOOTEN CORPORATION            | 3 | 3,031,682.98 |
| HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC            | 4 | 3,068,463.47 |
| FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | 5 | 3,152,121.00 |